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Preliminary population statistics

2012, November

Finland's preliminary population figure 5,425,056 at the end
of November

According to Statistics Finland's preliminary data, Finland's population at the end of November
was 5,425,056. Over the January to November period, Finland's population increased by 23,800
persons, which is 1,000 lower than in the respective period of one year previously. The main
reason for the population increase was migration gain from abroad: the number of immigrants
was 15,700 higher than that of emigrants. Natural population growth, or excess of births to deaths,
was 8,100 persons.
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* Preliminary data

According to the preliminary statistics for the January to November period, 28,500 persons immigrated
to Finland from abroad and 12,800 persons emigrated from Finland. The number of immigrants was 1,050
higher and the number of emigrants 1,000 higher than in the corresponding period of the previous year.
In all, 7,150 of the immigrants and 8,900 of the emigrants were Finnish citizens.

During the January to November period, 55,000 children were born, which is 350 children less than in the
corresponding period of 2011. The number of deaths was 46,900, which is 700 higher than one year earlier.

Helsinki 20.12.2012 Quoting is encouraged provided Statistics Finland is acknowledged as the source.



According to the preliminary data, the number of inter-municipal migrations totalled 258,850 over the
January to November period. Compared with the previous January to November period, the decrease was
1,450 migrations according to the municipal division of 2012.
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Appendix tables

Appendix table 1. Preliminary data on vital statistics by month of occurence 2012

Month Live births Deaths  Excess of | Inter-municipal Immigration Emigration Net Population Population
births migration migration increase

Total 55009 46921 8 088 258 870 28 477 12776 15701 23789| 5425056
January 4 995 4639 356 20 363 2186 1341 845 1201 5402468
February 4736 4736 - 16 748 1995 893 1102 1102 5403570
March 5066 4 863 203 17 490 2071 825 1246 1449| 5405019
April 4 826 4205 621 19 052 1935 752 1183 1804 5406823
May 5008 4195 813 23284 2380 876 1504 2317 5409 140
June 5052 4 051 1001 27 806 2712 1458 1254 2255 5411395
July 5388 4089 1299 25152 2790 1085 1705 3004 5414399
August 5384 3946 1438 38774 3990 1991 1999 3437 5417836
September 4983 4 005 978 29 741 3420 1602 1818 2796 5420632
October 4824 4170 654 22 058 2757 1128 1629 2283 5422915
November 4747 4022 725 18 402 2241 825 1416 2141 5425056




.',%’,’.' Statistics Finland

Suomen virallinen tilasto
Finlands officiella statistik
Official Statistics of Finland

Inquiries

Irma Pitkanen 09 1734 3262
Marja-Liisa Helminen 09 1734 3273
Director in charge:

Jari Tarkoma

vaesto.tilasto@stat.fi

www.stat.fi

Source: Population and Cause of Death Statistics. Statistics Finland

Population 2012

Information Service, Statistics Finland
tel. +358 9 1734 2220
www.stat.fi

Publication orders, Edita Publishing Oy
tel. +358 20 450 05
www.editapublishing.fi

ISSN 1796-0479

= Official Statistics of
Finland

ISSN 2243-3627 (pdf)



